
Детская	Русская	Зима	2020
Девочки	2009-2010 60м

Нагр	№ Фио год 60м Организация Город тренер
1 455 Мартынова	Мария 2009 8,82 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Филатова	Е.А.

2 82 Гончарова	Дарья 2009 9,02 Тула Маринов	А.В.
3 93 Колесникова	Елена 2009 9,04 ДЮСШ Советск Вавина	И.Г.
4 92 Батурина	Дарья 2009 9,13 ДЮСШ Советск Вавина	И.Г.
5 94 Воронкевич	Валерия 2009 9,13 ДЮСШ Советск Вавина	И.Г.
6 451 Куракина	Елизавета 2009 9,20 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Бычкова	Ю.Е.,	Оськин	С.Ю.
7 164 Миронова	Кристина 2009 9,32 СШОР	Лидер	 	г.	Подольск Гринько	Л.А.
8 132 Честикова	Александра 2009 9,33 СШОР	№1 Кирово-Чепецк Ежонкова	Т.В.
9 46 Сороколетова	Василиса 2010 9,38 СШОР	"Урожай" Курская	обл Струнина	Е.А.
10 252 Жукова	Мария 2009 9,39 ГБОУ	школа	№2097 Москва
10 449 Бахматова	Вера 2009 9,39 Самбо-70	Черемушки Москва Краснова	Е.И.
12 374 Виниченко	Елизавета 2009 9,40 СК	Забег Обь,	Новосибирской	обл Романова	О.А.
13 163 Шипицына	Милена 2009 9,45 СШОР	Лидер	 	г.	Подольск Гринько	Л.А.
14 278 Сидельникова	Ксения 2009 9,46 СШОР	№44 Москва Архипова	О.М.
15 448 Шмидт	Евгения 2009 9,47 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Бычкова	Ю.Е.,	Оськин	С.Ю.
16 130 Беляева	Марина 2009 9,50 МБУ	ДО	ДЮСШ с.	Месягутово,	БашкортостанСултанов	В.Р.
17 454 Камаева	Анна 2009 9,52 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Филатова	Е.А.
17 19 Клюева	Варвара 2009 9,52 Ю.М.-Знаменские Москва Полищук	Д.В.
19 76 Андреева	Виктория			 2010 9,55 МБУ	СШОР	"Металлугрг-спрт"Челябинск Зинурова	Е.Г.
20 169 Широкопетлева	Анастасия	 2010 9,56 МБУ	"СШОР"	 Губкин Кальтман	Л.М
21 136 Петрова	Полина 2009 9,62 СШОР	№5	 Волгоградская	областьТоварнова	О.А.
22 128 Шалаева	Александра 2009 9,66 ГБУ	МО	"СШОР	по	л/а"Моск	обл Пчелкина	О.А.
23 33 Шевцова	Ульяна 2009 9,67 МАУ	"КСШОР" Клин Савельевы	С.А,Г.Н
24 170 Хмельницкая	Милана 2009 9,69 МБУ	"СШОР"	 Губкин Кальтман	Л.М.
25 137 Плакидина	Ольга 2009 9,70 СШОР	№5	 Волгоградская	областьТоварнова	О.А.
26 387 Панкова	Лиля 2009 9,71 ФАУ	МО	РФ	ЦСКА Владимир Джедилашвили	С.Н
26 453 Ужегова	Полина 2009 9,71 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Бычкова	Ю.Е.
28 116 Фидарова	Полина 2010 9,72 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва КалинкинаА.А.
29 28 Сбусина	Софья 2009 9,74 МАУ	"КСШОР" Клин Жукова	Л.В
30 26 Курманова	Арина 2009 9,75 МАУ	"КСШОР" Клин Пугачевы	С.С,	Н.Н
31 463 Жук	Татьяна 2009 9,77 Самбо-70	Черемушки Москва Ярышкина	Т.В
32 54 Дорощенко	Ульяна 2010 9,79 МАУ	СШ	"СПАРТА" Чехов Пятаев	А.П.
32 556 Погорелова	Елена 2009 9,79
34 179 Кузнецова	Дарья 2010 9,83 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Самойлов	Ю.А.
35 560 Ванилар	Ева 2009 9,84 ДЮСШ	"Орбита" Дзержинский Ванилар	О
36 112 Мисиева	Саида 2009 9,87 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва КалинкинаА.А.
36 203 Рябова	Софья 2009 9,87 МБУ	"СШОР	Лыткарино"Моск	обл Малинова	И.Н.
36 464 Семенникова	Яна 2009 9,87 Самбо-70	Черемушки Москва Ярышкина	Т.В
39 472 Захарьева	София 2009 9,88 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Клычникова	Л.В.
40 323 Бакакина	Мария 2009 9,90 Динамо Дмитров Эшкинин	Ю.Е.
41 146 Смолякова	Алина 2009 9,91 СШОР	№4 Калининград ГалуноваА.А.
42 217 Кравцова	Полина 2009 9,92 МБУ	СШОР	"Атлетика"Казань Галимзянова	К.Р.
42 439 Пестерева	Анастасия 2009 9,92 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Осышная	Е.И.
44 40 Исламгулова	Янина 2009 9,96 МАУ	"СШ	Юность" Балаково Кукушкина	С.А.
45 332 Китина	Светлана 2009 9,97 СШОР Коломенский	г.о. Зотов	А.С.
46 30 Азарко	Александра 2010 9,99 МАУ	"КСШОР" Клин Гутенкова	Г.Н.

47 84 Перевезенцева	Екатерина 2010 10,00 ДЮСШ Павлово Кузнецова,	Шутова
48 131 Сафина	Эльвина 2009 10,03 МБУ	ДО	ДЮСШ с.	Месягутово,	БашкортостанСултанов	В.Р.
49 333 Черепанова	Елизавета 2009 10,05 Ю.М.-Знаменские Москва Алтаев	С.А
49 507 Соловьева	Елизавета 2009 10,05 Самбо-70	Черемушки Москва Авдеев	М.А.
51 236 Филиппова	София 2010 10,09 ГБУ	ПМЦ	"Диалог" Москва Денискин	В.В.
52 466 Злотина	Стефания 2009 10,10 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Изюмова	Е.В.
53 445 Розанова	Мария	 2009 10,13 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Журавлев	О.Б.
54 397 Корсакова	Яна 2009 10,14 ФАУ	МО	РФ	ЦСКА Владимир Бабайлова	О.А.
54 523 Пивачева	Кристина 2009 10,14 МУ	КСЦ	"Лотошино" Лотошино Резникова	Г.И
54 65 Рябинина	Полина 2009 10,14 МАУ	СШОР	№2 Рыбинск Пивентьевы	С.А.,	И.В.



57 530 Игнатова	Мария 2010 10,16 МБУ	СШОР	№"Темп" Калуга Голубева	Е.А.
57 474 Пересада	Ксения 2009 10,16 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Клычникова	Л.В.
57 376 Петушкова	Софья 2010 10,16 СШОР№1 Ялта Сухова	В.В
60 456 Кудлачкова	Мадла 2010 10,17 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Филатова	Е.А.
60 175 Павлова	София	 2009 10,17 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Балашов	А.В.
60 43 Сутугина	Алина 2010 10,17 МАУ	"СШ	Юность" Балаково Кукушкина	С.А.
63 289 Гоголева	Алина 2009 10,18 ГБОУ	Школа	№814 Москва Айзатуллин	Р.А.
63 459 Кузнецова	Валерия 2009 10,18 Самбо-70	Черемушки Москва Краснова	Е.И.
65 20 Клюева	Ирина 2010 10,19 Ю.М.-Знаменские Москва Полищук	Д.В.
65 7 Сачкова	Кристина 2009 10,19 ДЮСШ Павлово Родионова	Т.В.
67 296 Фадеева	Кира 2010 10,20 СШОР	№44 Москва Крючкова	Т.Г.
68 404 Беликова	Дарья 2010 10,21 СШ	№82 Москва Ткачук	Э.А.
68 452 Хачатрян	Милана 2009 10,21 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Бычкова	Ю.Е.
70 303 Барковская	Дарья 2010 10,25 Самбо-70	Черемушки Москва Краснова	А.М
71 172 Хандеева	Мария 2009 10,28 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Балашов	А.В.
72 145 Канцерова	Анастасия 2009 10,32 СШОР	№4 Калининград ГалуноваА.А.
72 279 Лебедева	Марианна 2009 10,32 СШОР	№44 Москва Архипова	О.М.
74 462 Эккерт	Арина 2010 10,33 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Герасимова	Е.А.
75 210 Караульных	Ксения 2009 10,34 СШОР	МО Гжель 	Урусов	В.С
76 396 Швецова	Кира 2010 10,39 ФАУ	МО	РФ	ЦСКА Владимир Бабайлова	О.А.
76 444 Абдрахманова	Диана 2009 10,39 Самбо-70	Черемушки Москва Ярышкина	Т.В
78 526 Абаполова	Лилия 2010 10,42 МУ	КСЦ	"Лотошино" Лотошино Резникова	Г.И
79 159 Зайцева	Арина 2009 10,43 СШОР	№4 Калининград Малиновская	Н.А.
79 200 Козлова	Дария 2009 10,43 МБУ	"СШОР	Лыткарино"Моск	обл Малинова	И.Н.
79 308 Балабошина	Анна 2010 10,43 Самбо-70	Черемушки Москва Ширяев	И.В.
82 460 Минакова	Кира 2009 10,44 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Печерикина	А.А.
83 535 Вдовенко	Ирина 2010 10,45 МБУ	СШОР	№"Темп" Калуга Панина	С.А.,	Борисова	С.И.
84 218 Бариева	Анастасия 2010 10,47 МБУ	СШОР	"Атлетика"Казань Галимзянова	К.Р.
85 55 Кулаговская	Аня 2009 10,48 МАУ	СШ	"СПАРТА" Чехов Пятаева	Н.С.
86 174 Михайлова	Алёна 2009 10,50 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Балашов	А.В.
86 465 Шишова	Дарья 2010 10,50 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Герасимова	Е.А.
88 304 Миничева	Виктория 2010 10,53 Самбо-70	Черемушки Москва Краснова	А.М
89 457 Щегринец	Валерия 2010 10,55 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Филатова	Е.А.
90 9 Егорова	Анастасия 2009 10,57 ДЮСШ Павлово Родионова	Т.В.
90 380 Мятечкина	Мария 2009 10,57 МБУ	ДО	"Михайловский	ДЮСШ"Рязанская	обл Устинов	А.В.
92 224 Шкарапут	Софья 2009 10,58 МУ	"СШ	БМР" Балашов,	Саратовской	облКоднев	Д.А.
93 475 Савельева	Ксения 2009 10,59 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Головко	Д.А.
94 147 Мирошниченко	Амалия 2010 10,61 СШОР	№4 Калининград ГалуноваА.А.
95 291 Гайтанова	Дарья 2009 10,63 ГБОУ	Школа	№814 Москва Айзатуллин	Р.А.
96 275 Рябова	Софья 2009 10,64 СШОР	№44 Москва Архипова	О.М.
96 180 Семенова	Алиса 2010 10,64 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Дмитриев	А.И.
98 383 Косичкина	Карина 2010 10,65 МБУ	ДО	"Михайловский	ДЮСШ"Рязанская	обл Устинов	А.В.
99 237 Авраменко	Арина 2009 10,66 ГБУ	ПМЦ	"Диалог" Москва Денискин	В.В.
99 110 Лученкова	Василиса 2010 10,66 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва КалинкинаА.А.
99 56 Пичугина	Анастасия 2009 10,66 МАУ	СШ	"СПАРТА" Чехов Пятаев	А.П.
102 524 Куцева	Анна 2009 10,67 МУ	КСЦ	"Лотошино" Лотошино Резникова	Г.И
102 8 Смирнова	Анна 2010 10,67 ДЮСШ Павлово Родионова	Т.В.
104 440 Каширина	Виктория 2009 10,68 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Осышная	Е.И.
105 144 Мухамадиева	Динара 2009 10,69 СШОР	№4 Калининград ГалуноваА.А.
105 321 Романова	Алиса 2010 10,69 Динамо Дмитров Эшкинин	Ю.Е.
107 246 Арженовскова	Вероника 2010 10,72 МБУ	СШ Фролово,	Волгоградской	облСигачева	М.А.,	Карпухина	Е.А.
107 108 Иванова	Надежда 2009 10,72 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва КалинкинаА.А.
109 443 Полищук	Арина 2010 10,74 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Осышная	Е.И.
109 301 Засухина	Владислава 2009 10,74 Самбо-70	Черемушки Москва ИвановаЛ.А.

111 85 Галактионова	Маргарита 2010 10,75 ДЮСШ Павлово Кузнецова,	Шутова
111 531 Малюга	Анна 2009 10,75 МБУ	СШОР	№"Темп" Калуга Голубева	Е.А.
111 447 Морари	Михаела 2009 10,75 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Журавлев	О.Б.
111 458 Солина	Софья 2009 10,75 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Печерикина	А.А.

115 80 Шлыгина	София									 2010 10,77 МБУ	СШОР	"Металлугрг-спрт"Челябинск Зинурова	Е.Г.
116 176 Мочалова	Софья	 2010 10,78 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Балашов	А.В.



117 64 Цыбулько	Дарина 2010 10,79 МАУ	СШОР	№2 Рыбинск Пивентьевы	С.А.,	И.В.
118 446 Парамонова	Василиса	 2010 10,81 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Журавлев	О.Б.
118 52 Сухих	Варвара 2010 10,81 МАУ	СШ	"СПАРТА" Чехов Пятаева	Н.С.
120 277 Михайленко	Анастасия 2009 10,85 СШОР	№44 Москва Архипова	О.М.
120 312 Агабалаева	Виктория 2010 10,85 Динамо Дмитров Эшкинина	О.Н.
122 470 Довгаль	Екатерина 2009 10,88 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Бычкова	Ю.Е.
123 471 Сибякина	Софья 2009 10,89 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Клычникова	Л.В.
124 5 Паршина	Ника	 2009 10,91 ДЮСШ Павлово Пасечник
125 115 Тарасова	Арина 2010 10,94 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва Кешишьян	К.А.
126 394 Зеленцова	Ксюша 2009 10,95 ФАУ	МО	РФ	ЦСКА Владимир Джедилашвили	С.Н
126 461 Новикова	Галина 2010 10,95 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Герасимова	Е.А.
128 148 Медушевская	Арина 2009 10,97 СШОР	№4 Калининград Малиновская	Н.А.
129 34 Коневцова	Руслана 2010 10,99 МАУ	"КСШОР" Клин Савельевы	С.А,Г.Н
129 178 Муромцева	Полина	 2010 10,99 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Балашов	А.В.
129 202 Лотакова	Екатерина 2009 10,99 СШОР	№44 Москав Короткова	Т.Ю	
132 114 Савина	Полина 2010 11,00 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва КалинкинаА.А.
133 334 Белова	Анна 2010 11,01 Ю.М.-Знаменские Москва Алтаев	С.А
134 276 Мариева	София 2009 11,02 СШОР	№44 Москва Архипова	О.М.

135 87 Владимирова	Виктория 2009 11,08 ДЮСШ Павлово Кузнецова,	Шутова
135 177 Стрельченко	Милана	 2009 11,08 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Балашов	А.В.
137 53 Синицина	Валерия 2010 11,14 МАУ	СШ	"СПАРТА" Чехов Пятаева	Н.С.
137 468 Сартакова-Коржова	Кристина 2010 11,14 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Изюмова	Е.В.
137 309 Жукова	Мария 2010 11,14 Самбо-70	Черемушки Москва Ширяев	И.В.
140 247 Гандалипова	Вероника 2010 11,17 МБУ	СШ Фролово,	Волгоградской	облСигачева	М.А.,	Карпухина	Е.А.
141 405 Борисова	София 2010 11,20 СШ	№82 Москва Ткачук	Э.А.
141 204 Саулина	Ксения 2009 11,20 МБУ	"СШОР	Лыткарино"Моск	обл Малинова	И.Н.
143 528 Боровкова	Мария 2010 11,21 МУ	КСЦ	"Лотошино" Лотошино Резникова	Г.И
144 88 Филина	Полина 2009 11,22 ДЮСШ Павлово Кузнецова,	Шутова

145 86 Дегтева	Камила 2010 11,23 ДЮСШ Павлово Кузнецова,	Шутова
145 182 Пирожкова	Арина	 2010 11,23 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Дмитриев	А.И.
147 532 Михайлова	Диана 2010 11,25 МБУ	СШОР	№"Темп" Калуга Голубева	Е.А.
148 149 Кричевская	Марьяна 2010 11,27 СШОР	№4 Калининград Малиновская	Н.А.
149 381 Козырева	Александра 2010 11,32 МБУ	ДО	"Михайловский	ДЮСШ"Рязанская	обл Устинов	А.В.
150 14 Доценко	Эвелина 2009 11,34 ДЮСШ Павлово Родионова	Т.В.
150 4 Кокорева	Мария 2009 11,34 ДЮСШ Павлово Пасечник
152 375 Синиченко	Мария 2009 11,35 СК	Забег Обь,	Новосибирской	облРоманова	О.А.
153 473 Гостинчикова	Стефания 2009 11,40 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Изюмова	Е.В.
154 2 Корытцева	Арина 2009 11,41 ДЮСШ Павлово Пасечник
155 382 Борисова	Ангелина 2010 11,42 МБУ	ДО	"Михайловский	ДЮСШ"Рязанская	обл Устинов	А.В.
155 104 Ковалева	Елизавета 2009 11,42 Самбо-70	Черемушки Москва Авдеев	М.А.
157 122 Окунева	Анастасия 2009 11,45 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва Короткова	Т.Ю	
158 171 Токарева	Арина 2010 11,47 МБУ	"СШОР"	 Губкин Карюхина	М.В.
159 384 Копылкова	Елизавета 2010 11,53 МБУ	ДО	"Михайловский	ДЮСШ"Рязанская	обл Устинов	А.В.
159 44 Щербакова	Вероника 2010 11,53 МАУ	"СШ	Юность" Балаково Кукушкина	С.А.
161 341 Бутяева	Дарья 2009 11,54 Ю.М.-Знаменские Москва Алтаев	С.А
162 125 Подкопаева	Мария 2010 11,66 МБУ	ГОЩ	"Спортивная	школа"Щелково Жиздрикова	С.Г.
163 294 Захарова	Екатерина 2010 11,78 СШОР	№44 Москва Крючкова	Т.Г.
164 388 Михайличенко	Полина 2009 12,02 ФАУ	МО	РФ	ЦСКА Владимир Джедилашвили	С.Н
165 57 Гусманова	Амелия 2009 12,06 МАУ	СШ	"СПАРТА" Чехов Пятаева	Н.С.
166 435 Ожерельева	Виталина 2010 12,22 МБУС	СШ	"Выбор-Одинцово"Одинцово Загорулько	Н.В.
167 434 Шаймуратова	Лия 2010 12,24 МБУС	СШ	"Выбор-Одинцово"Одинцово Загорулько	Н.В.
168 442 Капранова	Мария 2010 12,31 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Осышная	Е.И.
169 150 Шкумбатюк	Алиса 2010 12,52 СШОР	№4 Калининград Малиновская	Н.А.
170 436 Лагина	Кристина 2010 14,24 МБУС	СШ	"Выбор-Одинцово"Одинцово Загорулько	Н.В.

Девочки	2011-2012 60м
нагр	№ Фио 60,00 Организация Город тренер

1 161 Магницкая	Злата 2011 9,61 СШОР	Лидер	 	г.	Подольск Магницкая	О.Е.
2 562 Ляхова	Елизавета 2011 9,66



3 36 Печенкина	Анастасия 2011 9,73 Печенкин	Е.Г.
4 290 Кузнецова	Полина 2011 10,03 ГБОУ	Школа	№814 Москва Айзатуллин	Р.А.

5 47 Коренкова	Валерия 2011 10,04 Моск	обл Карпенко	Е.А,	Павлов	А.П.
6 395 Майорова	Кристина 2011 10,05 ФАУ	МО	РФ	ЦСКА Владимир Бабайлова	О.А.
7 142 Гирич	Анастасия 2011 10,07 СШОР	№5	 Волгоградская	областьТоварнова	О.А.
8 151 Назарова	Дарья 2011 10,09 СШОР	№4 Калининград ГалуноваА.А.
9 24 Артунова	Иванна 2012 10,16 МАУ	"КСШОР" Клин Щиновы	Н.Г.,С.Ю.
10 362 Крымовская	Дарья 2011 10,23 СШОР	"Квант" Обнинск Кузнецов	А.А.
11 379 Архипова	Галина 2011 10,39 МБУ	ДО	"Михайловский	ДЮСШ"Рязанская	обл Устинов	А.В.
12 152 Воробьёва	Алина 2011 10,43 СШОР	№4 Калининград Малиновская	Н.А.
13 372 Киценко	Милана 2012 10,44 СК	Забег Обь,	Новосибирской	облРоманова	О.А.
14 35 Фокина	Анна 2011 10,51 МБУДО	ДЮСШ Лосино-ПетровскийЛаврентьева	М.А.
15 141 Демина	Анастасия 2011 10,57 СШОР	№5	 Волгоградская	областьКухарчук	О.В.
16 557 Погорелова	Мария 2011 10,60
17 98 Русскова	Елизавета 2011 10,61 ГБОУ	Школа	830 Москва Григорьева	Татьяна
18 256 Чуркина	Елизавета 2011 10,62 СШОР	"Лидер" Подольск Молочникова	О.А.
19 42 Дерябина	Дарья 2011 10,63 МАУ	"СШ	Юность" Балаково Кукушкина	С.А.
20 213 Перерва	Мария 2011 10,77 НХСОШ Гжель 	Урусов	В.С
21 214 Колегаева	Мария 2011 10,79 НХСОШ Гжель 	Урусов	В.С
22 346 Матюшина	Анастасия 2012 10,92 Знаменские Москва
23 563 Ляхова	Анна-Мария 2012 10,92 Москва
24 67 Машонская	Ника 2011 10,94 ГБОУ	№1568 Морзюк	Е.В.
25 96 Андреева	Ульяна 2012 10,95 ГБОУ	Школа	830 Москва Григорьева	Татьяна
26 32 Фарафонтова	Елизавета 2011 10,98 МАУ	"КСШОР" Клин Пугачевы	С.С,	Н.Н
26 302 Барковская	Анастасия 2011 10,98 Самбо-70	Черемушки Москва Краснова	А.М
28 166 Кирносова	Полина 2011 10,99 МБУ	"СШОР"	 Губкин Дьяков	В.Ю.
29 437 Сурова	Лиза 2011 11,02 МБУС	СШ	"Выбор-Одинцово"Одинцово Загорулько	Н.В.
29 479 Рязанова	Дарья 2011 11,02 Самбо-70	Черемушки Москва Краснова	Е.И.
31 11 Андреева	Софья 2011 11,15 ДЮСШ Павлово Родионова	Т.В.
32 295 Монатова	Настя 2011 11,18 СШОР	№44 Москва Крючкова	Т.Г.
33 386 Погремушкина	Екатерина 2011 11,20 ФАУ	МО	РФ	ЦСКА Владимир Джедилашвили	С.Н
34 310 Комлякова	Милена 2011 11,21 Самбо-70	Черемушки Москва Ширяев	И.В.
35 527 Королева	Дарья 2011 11,23 МУ	КСЦ	"Лотошино" Лотошино Резникова	Г.И
36 195 Крушельницкая	Мария 2012 11,27 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Дмитриев	А.И.
37 377 Жарикова	Ирина 2011 11,30 МБУ	ДО	"Михайловский	ДЮСШ"Рязанская	обл Устинов	А.В.
38 77 Новоселова	Алиса 2011 11,33 МБУ	СШОР	"Металлугрг-спрт"Челябинск Зинурова	Е.Г.
39 10 Круглова	Мария 2011 11,34 ДЮСШ Павлово Родионова	Т.В.
40 529 Маркина	Лилия 2011 11,37 МБУ	СШОР	№"Темп" Калуга Голубева	Е.А.
40 196 Стумбур	Людмила 2012 11,37 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Дмитриев	А.И.
42 168 Михайлова	Полина 2012 11,39 МБУ	"СШОР"	 Губкин Карюхина	М.В.
43 167 Фиськова	Софья 2011 11,42 МБУ	"СШОР"	 Губкин Дьяков	В.Ю.
44 135 Макаренко	Мария 2012 11,45 ДЮСШ	№1 Железногорск	,	Красноярский	край
44 257 Максимовцева	Виктория 2012 11,45 СШОР	"Лидер" Подольск Молочникова	О.А.
44 358 Спасовходская	Алина 2012 11,45 Москва Спасовходская	О
47 260 Третьякова	Кира 2012 11,47 СШОР	"Лидер" Подольск Молочникова	О.А.
48 575 Захарьева	Софья 2011 11,52 МОУ	ДО	"ЦФСО"	им.	Н.Л.	ФедоровичДедовск Галкина	Е.Н.
49 347 Карпова	Анна 2012 11,77 Знаменские Москва
50 495 Журавлева	Екатерина 2011 11,82 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Осышная	Е.И.
51 3 Корытцева	Анастасия 2012 11,90 ДЮСШ Павлово Пасечник
52 398 Лобанова	Валерия 2011 11,97 ФАУ	МО	РФ	ЦСКА Владимир Бабайлова	О.А.
53 66 Влызько	Алена 2011 12,28 ГБОУ	№1568 Морзюк	Е.В.
54 580 Майорова	Алиса 2011 12,41 Самбо-70	Черемушки Москва Авдеев	М.А.
55 249 Медведева	София 2011 12,61 МБУ	СШ Фролово,	Волгоградской	облСигачева	М.А.,	Карпухина	Е.А.
56 354 Шахмина	Агата 2012 12,88 Москва Вручинская	В.
57 240 Земкина	Маргарита 2012 13,07 ГБУ	ПМЦ	"Диалог" Москва Денискин	В.В.
58 438 Карташова	Арина 2011 13,79 МБУС	СШ	"Выбор-Одинцово"Одинцово Загорулько	Н.В.

Девочки	2013-2014 60м
нагр	№ Фио 60,00 Организация Город тренер



1 226 Гончарук	Вероника 2013 11,00 МБУ	ДО	"Михайловский	ДЮСШ"Рязанская	обл Устинов	А.В.
2 390 Попова	Анастасия 2013 11,06 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Осышная	Е.И.
3 97 Григорьева	Елизавета 2013 11,22 Москва Логинов	В.А.
4 281 Шпаер	Варвара 2013 11,54 СШОР	"Лидер" Подольск Молочникова	О.А.
5 258 Быковская	Варвара 2013 11,70 МУ	"СШ	БМР" Балашов,	Саратовской	облКоднев	Д.А.
6 573 Галкина	Таисия 2013 11,90 МОУ	ДО	"ЦФСО"	им.	Н.Л.	ФедоровичДедовск Галкина	Е.Н.
7 410 Паландузян	Ася 2013 12,41 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Филатова	Е.А.
8 565 Рассказова	Валерия 2013 12,51 СК	"Подолье" п.	Ерино Печенкина	Н.Н.

9 83 Синяева	Василиса 2013 12,51 Брянская	областьСиняева	Анна
10 360 Фокина	Лесана 2014 13,21 ДЮСШ Лосино-Петровский Молочникова	О.А.
11 574 Панарина	Амалия 2014 13,50 МОУ	ДО	"ЦФСО"	им.	Н.Л.	ФедоровичДедовск Галкина	Е.Н.
12 255 Гордеева	Екатерина 2013 13,56 ФАУ	МО	РФ	ЦСКА Владимир Джедилашвили	С.Н
13 569 Майер	Эмилия 2014 14,10 Знаменские Москва
14 506 Агейкина	Мария 2014 14,15 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Филатова	Е.А.
15 504 Герман	Виктория 2014 14,30 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Филатова	Е.А.
16 345 Власова	Варвара 2014 14,63 Юность	Москвы Москва Федорева-Шпаер	А.А.
17 423 Митина	Юлия 2013 14,92 с/к	Электрон Москва Жораева	О.П.
18 259 Молочникова	Александра 2014 15,48 СШОР	"Лидер" Подольск Молочникова	О.А.
19 199 Герасимова	Лидия 2014 16,80 МБУ	СШОР	"Металлург"Челябинск Зинурова	Е.Г.

Девочки	2015	и	младше 30м	
нагр	№ Фио 30м	 Организация Город тренер

1 368 Фонина	Арина 2015 7,3 МУ	СШОР Люберцы Фонина	О.А.
2 197 Широкова	Марина 2015 7,3 МБУ	СШОР	№5 Воронеж Широкова	Л.М.,	Мащенко	Р.М.
3 424 Ромашкова	Ева 2016 7,3 Москва Логинова	В.В.
4 242 Мелехова	Анна 2015 7,8 ГБУ	ПМЦ	"Диалог" Москва Денискин	В.В.
5 540 Шумская	Софья 2015 7,8 Москва Борисов	Е.В
6 534 Голубева	Василиса 2015 8,1 МБУ	СШОР	№"Темп" Калуга Голубева	Е.А.
6 153 Терехова	Алиса 2015 8,1 СШОР	№4 Калининград Малиновская	Н.А.
8 411 Бредихина	Вера 2015 8,5 Москва Логинов	В.А.
8 359 Скоробогатько	Виктория 2017 8,5 Москва Спасовходская	О
8 90 Шутова	Александра 2015 8,5 ДЮСШ Павлово Кузнецова,	Шутова
11 343 Беликова	Ульяна 2016 9,1 Ногинск Беликова	Ирина
11 37 Печенкина	Кристина 2016 9,1 Печенкин	Е.Г.
13 328 Сигитова	Дарья 2015 9,3 СШ Щелково Сигитова	С.С
14 576 Смирнова	Алиса 2016 10,2 МОУ	ДО	"ЦФСО"	им.	Н.Л.	ФедоровичДедовск Галкина	Е.Н.
15 554 Гаврилова	Вероника 2016 10,8 ДЮСШ	им.ГригорьевойМосква Григорьева	Н.
16 511 Бычкова	Ульяна 2017 11,3 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Бычкова	Ю.Е.
17 541 Шумская	Василиса 2018 11,9 Москва Борисов	Е.В
18 355 Гусятинская	Нина 2016 12,0
19 344 Боровицкая	Мирослава 2017 13,2 Выборг Волков	А.В.
20 558 Погорелова	Александра 2017 15,4

МАЛЬЧИКИ	2009-2010 60м
нагр	№ Фио 60,00 Организация Город тренер

1 143 Товарнов	Матвей 2009 8,87 СШОР	№5	 Волгоградская	областьТоварнова	О.А.
2 492 Чуриков	Дмитрий 2009 8,97 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Головко	Д.А.
3 351 Коробейников	Матвей 2009 9,04 ДЮСШ Киров-Кумены Альминова	
4 162 Петров	Александр 2009 9,06 СШОР	Лидер	 	г.	Подольск Магницкая	О.Е.
5 63 Ядрышников	Глеб 2009 9,15 МАУ	СШОР	№2 Рыбинск Пивентьевы	С.А.,	И.В.
6 306 Соколов	Артем 2009 9,23 Самбо-70	Черемушки Москва Краснова	А.М
7 49 Пятаев	Даниил 2009 9,26 МАУ	СШ	"СПАРТА" Чехов Пятаев	А.П.
8 412 Тюнин	Максим 2009 9,32 Москва Логинов	В.А.
9 340 Славягин	Максим 2010 9,35 Ю.М.-Знаменские Москва Алтаев	С.А
10 441 Полухин	Егор 2009 9,36 Самбо-70	Черемушки Москва Ширяев	И.В.
11 477 Парамонов	Иоанн	 2009 9,38 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Журавлев	О.Б.
12 29 Ханафиев	Тимур 2010 9,39 МАУ	"КСШОР" Клин Пугачевы	С.С,	Н.Н
13 261 Кузовкин	Михаил 2009 9,41 СШОР	"Лидер" Подольск Молочникова	О.А.



14 184 Евсеенко	Владимир	 2009 9,44 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Балашов	А.В.
14 389 Кайнов	Данила 2009 9,44 ФАУ	МО	РФ	ЦСКА Владимир Джедилашвили	С.Н
16 336 Рубан	Михаил 2009 9,50 Ю.М.-Знаменские Москва Алтаев	С.А
17 264 Топчиев	Павел 2009 9,51 СШОР	"Лидер" Подольск Молочникова	О.А.
18 489 Петров	Матвей 2009 9,52 Самбо-70	Черемушки Москва Краснова	Е.И.
18 118 Шануров	Сердар 2010 9,52 СШОР	№5	 Волгоградская	областьТоварнова	О.А.
20 61 Поздеев	Егор 2009 9,53 СШОР Жуковский ПчелкинаО.А.,	Полуэктова	О.С.,	Жмурина	О.Е.
20 566 Поздеев	Егор 2009 9,53 ГБУ	МО	"СШОР	по	л/а"Моск	обл Пчелкина	О.А.
22 265 Чуркин	Антон 2009 9,55 СШОР	"Лидер" Подольск Молочникова	О.А.
23 476 Фатин	Тимовей 2010 9,57 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Осышная	Е.И.
24 266 Молочников	Матвей 2009 9,58 СШОР	"Лидер" Подольск Молочникова	О.А.
24 488 Соловьев	Семен 2010 9,58 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Клычникова	Л.В.
26 350 Альминов	Максим 2009 9,60 ДЮСШ Киров-Кумены Альминова	
27 490 Бркич	Филипп 2009 9,61 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Клычникова	Л.В.
27 481 Шапошников	Илья 2010 9,61 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Филатова	Е.А.
29 119 Шулятицкий	Ярослав 2010 9,63 СШОР	№5	 Волгоградская	областьТоварнова	О.А.
30 133 Ветлужских	Максим 2010 9,64 СШОР	№1 Кирово-Чепецк Ежонкова	Т.В.
31 21 Луковкин	Кирилл 2009 9,65 СШОР	 Губкин Корюхина	М.В.
32 89 Писцов	станислав 2009 9,68 ДЮСШ Павлово Кузнецова,	Шутова
33 234 Савин	Павел 2009 9,69 ГБУ	ПМЦ	"Диалог" Москва Денискин	В.В.
33 18 Силантьев	Арсений 2009 9,69 Ю.М.-Знаменские Москва Полищук	Д.В.
33 138 Ячанов	Никита 2009 9,69 СШОР	№5	 Волгоградская	областьТоварнова	О.А.
36 192 Кузнецов	Марк 2009 9,70 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Дмитриев	А.И.
37 533 Журавлев	Никита 2009 9,71 МБУ	СШОР	№"Темп" Калуга Голубева	Е.А.
38 263 Тарасов	Михаил 2009 9,72 СШОР	"Лидер" Подольск Молочникова	О.А.
39 154 Сычёв	Арсений 2009 9,73 СШОР	№4 Калининград ГалуноваА.А.
40 127 Гусев	Алексей 2010 9,74 ГБУ	МО	"СШОР	по	л/а"Моск	обл Пчелкина	О.А.
40 206 Шамстутдинов	Айдар 2009 9,74 СШОР	МО Гжель 	Урусов	В.С
42 134 Марданов	Максим 2009 9,77 СШОР	№1 Кирово-Чепецк Ежонкова	Т.В.
42 27 Смирнов	Артем 2010 9,77 МАУ	"КСШОР" Клин Щиновы	Н.Г.,С.Ю.
44 525 Ильченко	Максим 2009 9,81 МУ	КСЦ	"Лотошино" Лотошино Резникова	Г.И
45 486 Гредескул	Никита 2009 9,82 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Герасимова	Е.А.
46 262 Молозев	Георгий 2010 9,83 СШОР	"Лидер" Подольск Молочникова	О.А.
47 183 Потемкин	Даррелл 2009 9,85 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Балашов	А.В.
47 207 Широков	Матвей 2009 9,85 СШОР	МО Гжель 	Урусов	В.С
49 216 Гафуров	Эмиль 2010 9,86 МБУ	СШОР	"Атлетика"Казань Галимзянова	К.Р.
49 156 Спиридонов	Дмитрий 2009 9,86 СШОР	№4 Калининград Антунович	Г.П.
53 39 Стукалов	Алексей 2010 9,86 МАУ	"КСШОР" Клин Стукалов	Л.А
52 494 Вертелецкий	Артем 2009 9,90 Самбо-70	Черемушки Москва Краснова	Е.И.
53 31 Никиткин	Иван 2009 9,95 МАУ	"КСШОР" Клин Пугачевы	С.С,	Н.Н
54 579 Егоров	Леонид 2009 9,97 Самбо-70	Черемушки Москва Авдеев	М.А.
55 139 Оксамытный	Арсений 2009 9,99 СШОР	№5	 Волгоградская	областьТоварнова	О.А.
55 329 Таратынов	Дмитрий 2010 9,99 СШ Щелково Сигитова	С.С
55 305 Преображенский	Дмитрий 2009 9,99 Самбо-70	Черемушки Москва Краснова	А.М
58 285 Ашихмин	Роман 2009 10,05 ГБОУ	Школа	№814 Москва Айзатуллин	Р.А.
58 225 Маянцев	Семен 2010 10,05 МУ	"СШ	БМР" Балашов,	Саратовской	облКоднев	Д.А.
58 191 Скворцов	Юрий 2009 10,05 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Дмитриев	А.И.
61 50 Горбунов	Юрий 2009 10,06 МАУ	СШ	"СПАРТА" Чехов Пятаев	А.П.
61 140 Семенов	Александр 2010 10,06 СШОР	№5	 Волгоградская	областьТоварнова	О.А.
61 496 Вавилов	Святослав 2009 10,06 Самбо-70	Черемушки Москва Ярышкина	Т.В
64 22 Дронов	Никита 2010 10,08 СШОР Губкин Дьяков	В.Ю.	
65 124 Душков	Алексей 2010 10,09 МБУ	ГОЩ	"Спортивная	школа"Щелково Жиздрикова	С.Г.
65 537 Макаров	Кирилл 2009 10,09 МБУ	СШОР	№"Темп" Калуга Панина	С.А.,	Борисова	С.И.
67 313 Комаров	Георгий 2010 10,11 Динамо Дмитров Эшкинина	О.Н.
67 272 Лобанова	Савелий 2009 10,11 СШОР	№44 Москва Архипова	О.М.
67 288 Мелихов	Владислав 2010 10,11 ГБОУ	Школа	№814 Москва Айзатуллин	Р.А.
67 559 Янгибоев	Тимур 2010 10,11 ДЮСШ	"Орбита" Дзержинский Ванилар	О
71 155 Глебов	Кирилл 2010 10,13 СШОР	№4 Калининград ГалуноваА.А.
71 282 Жавин	Андрей 2009 10,13 ГБОУ	Школа	№814 Москва Айзатуллин	Р.А.
73 413 Паландузян	Артем 2010 10,14 Москва Логинов	В.А.
74 432 Иванов	Егор 2010 10,19 МБУС	СШ	"Выбор-Одинцово"Одинцово Загорулько	Н.В.



74 113 Рогатовский	Евгений 2009 10,19 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва КалинкинаА.А.
76 121 Лойко	Матвей 2010 10,20 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва Короткова	Т.Ю	
76 23 Янев	Владимир 2009 10,20 СШОР Губкин Дьяков	В.Ю.
78 571 Зеличенок	Иван 2010 10,22 Москва Зеличенок	
79 512 Сериков	Владимир 2010 10,24 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Оськин
80 74 Квашенкин	Александр 2009 10,29 ГБОУ	№1568 Москва Морзюк	Е.В.
81 208 Злодеев	Ярослав 2010 10,34 СШОР	МО Гжель 	Урусов	В.С
82 270 Лебедев	Тимур 2009 10,38 СШОР	№44 Москва Архипова	О.М.
83 17 Скопин	Роман 2009 10,40 Ю.М.-Знаменские Москва Полищук	Д.В.
84 480 Шаров	Лука 2010 10,41 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Бычкова	Ю.Е.
85 400 Калинич	Илья	 2009 10,45 СШ	№82 Москва Ткачук	Э.А.
86 482 Горшков	Никита 2009 10,46 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Печерикина	А.А.
87 107 Зайченко	Александр 2009 10,48 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва КалинкинаА.А.
88 298 Ишеев	денис 2009 10,48 СШОР	№44 Москва Крючкова	Т.Г.
89 515 Родионов	Марк 2010 10,48 Авангард Домодедово Фитисов	В.С.
90 220 Ахмедиев	Марк 2010 10,49 МБУ	СШОР	"Атлетика"Казань Галимзянова	К.Р.
91 219 Шайдуллин	Адель 2010 10,51 МБУ	СШОР	"Атлетика"Казань Галимзянова	К.Р.
92 403 Шевяков	Александр 2009 10,52 СШ	№82 Москва Ткачук	Э.А.
93 187 Сергеев	Александр 2009 10,53 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Самойлов	Ю.А.
94 233 Юлдашев	Хабиб 2009 10,53 ГБУ	ПМЦ	"Диалог" Москва Денискин	В.В.
95 307 Семенов	Арсений 2009 10,53 Самбо-70	Черемушки Москва Краснова	Е.И.
96 536 Анопочкин	Иван 2009 10,56 МБУ	СШОР	№"Темп" Калуга Панина	С.А.,	Борисова	С.И.
97 539 Попов	Егор 2009 10,56 МБУ	СШОР	№"Темп" Калуга Голубева	Е.А.
98 283 Киданюк	Александр 2009 10,57 ГБОУ	Школа	№814 Москва Айзатуллин	Р.А.
99 51 Кобзев	Денис 2009 10,58 МАУ	СШ	"СПАРТА" Чехов Пятаев	А.П.
100 209 Балденков	Даниил 2010 10,59 СШОР	МО Гжель	 Урусов	В.С
101 493 Ерлыков	Матвей 2009 10,59 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Печерикина	А.А.
102 287 Суворов	Артем 2009 10,60 ГБОУ	Школа	№814 Москва Айзатуллин	Р.А.

103 75 Маскалев	Глеб 2009 10,62 ГБОУ	№1568 Морзюк	Е.В.
104 185 Наймушин	Антон 2010 10,63 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Самойлов	Ю.А.
105 415 Оттоваджио	Маттео 2010 10,64 Москва Логинов	В.А.
106 491 Хафизов	Тимур 2010 10,64 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Изюмова	Е.В.
107 391 Тобольчук	Матвей 2010 10,65 ФАУ	МО	РФ	ЦСКА Владимир Джедилашвили	С.Н
108 414 Вилисов	Платон 2010 10,67 Москва Логинов	В.А.
109 190 Источников	Алексей 2010 10,69 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Дмитриев	А.И.
110 111 Лысенко	Алексей 2010 10,69 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва КалинкинаА.А.
111 514 Рочев	Артем 2010 10,72 МУ	УФиС	администрации	МОГО	"Ухта"Республика	КомиЕрмилова	О.Е.
112 284 Костиков	Арсений 2009 10,75 ГБОУ	Школа	№814 Москва Айзатуллин	Р.А.
113 484 Карев	Алексей 2010 10,76 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Герасимова	Е.А.
114 505 Льянов	Амир 2009 10,80 Самбо-70	Черемушки Москва Ярышкина	Т.В
115 402 Тихомиров	Петр 2010 10,81 СШ	№82 Москва Ткачук	Э.А.
116 392 Гришин	Кирилл 2010 10,82 ФАУ	МО	РФ	ЦСКА Владимир Джедилашвили	С.Н
117 106 Дорошенко	Егор 2010 10,87 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва КалинкинаА.А.
118 58 Овчинников	Илья 2010 10,87 МАУ	СШ	"СПАРТА" Чехов Пятаева	Н.С.
119 429 Задорожний	Захар 2009 10,89 МБУС	СШ	"Выбор-Одинцово"Одинцово Загорулько	Н.В.
120 316 Белозеров	Александр 2010 10,94 Динамо Дмитров Эшкинина	О.Н.
121 79 Герасимов	Семен 2010 10,96 МБУ	СШОР	"Металлугрг-спрт"Челябинск Зинурова	Е.Г.
122 487 Понкратов	Михаил 2010 11,03 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Клычникова	Л.В.
123 320 Агибалов	Константин 2009 11,06 Динамо Дмитров Эшкинина	О.Н.
124 286 Немтинов	Максим 2010 11,16 ГБОУ	Школа	№814 Москва Айзатуллин	Р.А.
125 120 Кимаковский	Кирилл 2010 11,19 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва Короткова	Т.Ю	
126 485 Маргитич	Давид 2010 11,31 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Герасимова	Е.А.
127 221 Гилязов	Амир 2010 11,33 МБУ	СШОР	"Атлетика"Казань Галимзянова	К.Р.
128 324 Караулов	Андрей 2009 11,41 Динамо Дмитров Эшкинин	Ю.Е.
129 299 Демидов	Константин 2009 11,42 СШОР	№44 Москва Крючкова	Т.Г.

130 73 Карташов	Аким 2009 11,42 ГБОУ	№1568 Москва Морзюк	Е.В.
131 430 Юсупов	Даниил 2010 11,46 МБУС	СШ	"Выбор-Одинцово"Одинцово Загорулько	Н.В.
132 431 Жаров	Константин 2010 11,50 МБУС	СШ	"Выбор-Одинцово"Одинцово Загорулько	Н.В.
133 319 Чижиков	Вячеслав 2009 11,64 Динамо Дмитров Эшкинина	О.Н.
134 401 Смирнов	Владимир 2009 11,78 СШ	№82 Москва Ткачук	Э.А.



135 311 Быстров	Тимофей 2010 11,79 Динамо Дмитров Эшкинина	О.Н.
136 189 Власкин	Николай	 2009 11,85 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Филатова	М.И.
137 105 Белобрыкин	Дмитрий 2010 12,01 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва КалинкинаА.А.
138 248 Бурухин	Егор 2010 12,08 МБУ	СШ Фролово,	Волгоградской	облСигачева	М.А.,	Карпухина	Е.А.
139 188 Кожевников	Федор 2009 12,42 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Филатова	М.И.

Мальчики	2011-2012 60м
нагр	№ Фио 60м Организация Город тренер

1 78 Маминов	Евгений							 2011 9,34 МБУ	СШОР	"Металлугрг-спрт"Челябинск Зинурова	Е.Г.
2 13 Федяков	Артём 2011 9,60 ДЮСШ Павлово Родионова	Т.В.
3 520 Гончаров	Денис	 2011 9,76 Авангард Домодедово Фитисов	В.С.
4 126 Стороженко	Егор 2011 9,94 МБУ	ГОЩ	"Спортивная	школа"Щелково Жиздрикова	С.Г.
5 498 Горшков	Илья 2011 10,03 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Печерикина	А.А.
6 373 Устюжанин	Вячеслав 2011 10,08 СК	Забег Обь,	Новосибирской	облРоманова	О.А.
7 100 Руссков	Тимофей 2011 10,10 ГБОУ	Школа	830 Москва Григорьева	Татьяна
8 12 Одинцов	Тимофей 2011 10,18 ДЮСШ Павлово Родионова	Т.В.
9 426 Манникаев	Салават 2011 10,34 Москва Логинов	В.А.
10 267 Гусев	Алексей 2012 10,35 СШОР	"Лидер" Подольск Молочникова	О.А.
11 25 Апанасенко	Алексей 2012 10,36 МАУ	"КСШОР" Клин Гутенкова	Г.Н.
12 129 Поздеев	Артем 2011 10,48 СШОР Жуковский ПчелкинаО.А.,	Полуэктова	О.С.,	Жмурина	О.Е.
13 250 Кичапов	Артём 2011 10,64 МБУ	СШ Фролово,	Волгоградской	облСигачева	М.А.,	Карпухина	Е.А.
14 538 Горин	Алексей 2011 10,65 МБУ	СШОР	№"Темп" Калуга Голубева	Е.А.
15 95 Городовиченко	Иван 2012 10,75 ГБУ	СК	"СШОР	по	л/а" Ставрополь Городовиченко	В.А
15 201 Латыпов	Руслан 2011 10,75 МБУ	"СШОР	Лыткарино"Моск	обл Малинова	И.Н.
17 254 Филатов	Лев 2012 10,79 Монино Киселева	Л.А.
18 274 Лебедев	Максим 2011 10,83 СШОР	№44 Москва Архипова	О.М.
19 499 Катасонов	Кирилл 2011 10,85 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Печерикина	А.А.
20 41 Казаков	Захар 2012 10,86 МАУ	"СШ	Юность" Балаково Кукушкина	С.А.
21 99 Османов	Гасрет 2011 10,91 ГБОУ	Школа	830 Москва Григорьева	Татьяна
22 227 Лебедев	Артем 2011 11,08 МУ	"СШ	БМР" Балашов,	Саратовской	облКоднев	Д.А.
23 231 Дрягин	Кирилл 2011 11,11 МУ	"СШ	БМР" Балашов,	Саратовской	облКоднев	Д.А.
24 193 Лютенко	Денис 2011 11,22 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Дмитриев	А.И.
25 229 Захаров	Иван 2011 11,23 МУ	"СШ	БМР" Балашов,	Саратовской	облКоднев	Д.А.
26 399 Джедилашвили	Ярослав 2012 11,24 ФАУ	МО	РФ	ЦСКА Владимир Бабайлова	О.А.

26 71 Соснов	Матвей 2011 11,24 ГБОУ	№1568 Морзюк	Е.В.
26 519 Юлдашов	Дамир 2011 11,24 Авангард Домодедово Фитисов	В.С.
29 503 Власкин	Тимофей 2011 11,25 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Клычникова	Л.В.
30 416 Фомин	Герман 2012 11,31 Москва Логинов	В.А.
31 269 Забелин	Ярослав 2012 11,33 СШОР	"Лидер" Подольск Молочникова	О.А.
32 230 Демидов	Матвей 2011 11,34 МУ	"СШ	БМР" Балашов,	Саратовской	облКоднев	Д.А.
33 101 Сурин	Иван 2011 11,36 ГБОУ	Школа	830 Москва Григорьева	Татьяна
34 339 Альштуль	Артем 2011 11,37 Ю.М.-Знаменские Москва Алтаев	С.А
34 318 Бобков	Егор 2011 11,37 Динамо Дмитров Эшкинина	О.Н.
36 364 Дадочкин	Максим 2011 11,38 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Бычкова	Ю.Е.
37 70 Оганесян	Степан	 2011 11,40 ГБОУ	№1568 Морзюк	Е.В.
38 497 Фомичев	Григорий 2011 11,41 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Изюмова	Е.В.
39 300 Демидов	Артем 2011 11,46 СШОР	№44 Москва Крючкова	Т.Г.
40 433 Ёлчин	Лев 2011 11,53 МБУС	СШ	"Выбор-Одинцово"Одинцово Загорулько	Н.В.
41 420 Бредихин	Федор 2012 11,58 Москва Логинов	А.В.
42 69 Попов	семен 2011 11,63 ГБОУ	№1568 Морзюк	Е.В.
42 516 Суров	Святослав 2012 11,63 Авангард Домодедово Фитисов	В.С.
44 123 Ступницкий	Станислав 2011 11,67 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва Короткова	Т.Ю	
45 194 Дубровин	Мирон 2011 11,71 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Дмитриев	А.И.
46 393 Лаптев	Антон 2011 11,80 ФАУ	МО	РФ	ЦСКА Владимир Джедилашвили	С.Н
47 325 Михель	Лев 2011 11,88 Динамо Дмитров Эшкинин	Ю.Е.
48 232 Аванеев	Александр 2011 11,97 МУ	"СШ	БМР" Балашов,	Саратовской	облКоднев	Д.А.
49 502 Игнатьев	Никита 2011 12,06 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Осышная	Е.И.
50 553 Можейко	Михаил 2011 12,06 ДЮСШ	им.ГригорьевойМосква Григорьева	Н.
51 157 Слышов	Дмитрий 2011 12,13 СШОР	№4 Калининград Малиновская	Н.А.



52 102 Алеференко	Павел 2011 12,48 ГБОУ	Школа	830 Москва Григорьева	Татьяна

53 81 Павлов	Максим 2012 12,64 МБУ	СШОР	"Металлугрг-спрт"Челябинск Зинурова	Е.Г.
54 427 Горин	Святослав 2012 12,86 Москва Логинова	В.В.
55 239 Федотов	Святослав 2012 13,03 ГБУ	ПМЦ	"Диалог" Москва Денискин	В.В.
56 251 Кучеренко	Егор 2012 13,39 МБУ	СШ Фролово,	Волгоградской	облСигачева	М.А.,	Карпухина	Е.А.

Мальчики	2013-2014 60м
нагр	№ Фио 60,00 Организация Город тренер

1 268 Шувариков	Глеб 2013 11,03 СШОР	"Лидер" Подольск Молочникова	О.А.
2 564 Ляхов	Сергей 2013 11,03
3 160 Магницкий	Михаил 2013 11,23 СШОР	Лидер	 	г.	Подольск Магницкая	О.Е.
4 352 Альминов	Аким 2013 11,25 ДЮСШ Киров-Кумены Альминова	
5 500 Калюжный	Михаил 2013 11,39 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Герасимова	Е.А.
6 548 Ерофеев	Филипп 2013 11,84 ДЮСШ	им.ГригорьевойМосква Григорьева	Н.
7 280 Савенков	Артем 2013 12,03 Юность	Москвы москва Федорева-Шпаер	А.А.
8 509 Герасимов	Федор 2013 12,17 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Герасимова	Е.А.
9 356 Амаку	Александр 2013 12,31 Школа	1324 Москва
10 510 Алексеев	Егор 2013 12,36 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Филатова	Е.А.
11 417 Тюнин	Дмитрий 2014 12,37 Москва Логинов	В.А.
16 425 Скоморохов	Артем 2013 12,47 Москва Логинова	В.В.
12 1 Пушкарев	Сергей 2014 12,63 Подольск
13 508 Головко	Максим 2014 12,68 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Филатова	Е.А.
14 228 Попов	Прохор 2013 12,71 МУ	"СШ	БМР" Балашов,	Саратовской	облКоднев	Д.А.
15 158 Терехов	Алексей 2013 12,82 СШОР	№4 Калининград Малиновская	Н.А.
17 371 Фадеев	Даниил 2013 13,04 СК	Забег Обь,	Новосибирской	облРоманова	О.А.
18 353 Никольский	Богдан 2013 13,05 Москва Вручинская	В.
19 577 Смирнов	Степан 2013 13,09 МОУ	ДО	"ЦФСО"	им.	Н.Л.	ФедоровичДедовск Галкина	Е.Н.
20 330 Бабаев	Виктор 2014 13,18 ЦОП Москва Бабаев	С.В
21 238 Сеськин	Юрий 2013 13,20 ГБУ	ПМЦ	"Диалог" Москва Денискин	В.В.
22 555 Щербаков	Савва 2014 14,02 ДЮСШ	им.ГригорьевойМосква Григорьева	Н.
23 370 Мартемьянов	Арсений 2014 14,03 МУ	СШОР Люберцы Фонина	О.А.
24 549 Семенов	Кирилл 2014 14,86 ДЮСШ	им.ГригорьевойМосква Григорьева	Н.
25 418 Янборисов	Назар 2014 14,95 Москва Логинов	В.А.
26 546 Краснов	Александр 2014 15,40 Знаменские Москва Могрунова	Л.В.
27 547 Антонов	Даниил 2014 16,58 Москва Антонов	Д.

Мальчики	2015	и	младше 30м
нагр	№ Фио 30м Организация Город тренер

1 572 Сартаков-Коржов	Макар 2015 6,9 Москва
2 367 Мелкунян	Микаел 2015 7,1 Москва Белоусова	С.
3 419 Алексеев	Федор 2015 7,8 Динамо Дмитров Эшкинин	Ю.Е.
4 327 Комаров	Федор 2015 7,8 детский	сад	№5 Ворсма
5 48 Коренков	Владислав 2016 7,8 Моск	обл
6 331 Поламорчук	Андрей 2015 7,8 Москва Логинова	В.В.
7 428 Говоров	Лев 2015 8,1 Москва Логинова	В.В.
8 550 Елисеев	Матвей 2015 8,1 Москва Федотов	И.
9 243 Ибрагимов	Ринат 2015 8,4 Москва Ибрагимова	Анастасия
10 543 Вязовский	Константин 2015 9,2 Москва Логинов	А.В.
11 244 Ибрагимов	Самир 2016 9,2 ДЮСШ	им.ГригорьевойМосква Григорьева	Н.
12 103 Белоусов	Ярослав 2016 9,4 Зеленцова	Т.П.
13 357 Амаку	Давид 2017 10,5 ЦОП Москва Бабаев	С.В
14 91 Бугаков	Сергей 2016 11,0 МУ	СШОР Люберцы Фонина	О.А.
15 15 Родионов	Артём 2016 11,5 Москва
16 521 Вручинский	Тихон 2017 11,5 Москва Вручинская	В.
17 421 Заикин	Игорь 2016 12,5 Москва Вязовская	М.
18 422 Платов	Федор 2016 12,6 Москва Логинов	А.В.
19 568 Ивакин	Демид 2017 14,8 Москва
20 522 Камахин	Тимофей 2017 25,5 Москва Вручинская	В.



Девочки	2009-2010 60сб
нагр	№ Фио 60сб Организация Город тренер

1 278 Сидельникова	Ксения 2009 10,30 СШОР	№44 Москва Архипова	О.М.
2 451 Куракина	Елизавета 2009 10,78 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Бычкова	Ю.Е.,	Оськин	С.Ю.
3 332 Китина	Светлана 2009 10,84 СШОР Коломенский	г.о. Зотов	А.С.
4 132 Честикова	Александра 2009 10,87 СШОР	№1 Кирово-Чепецк Ежонкова	Т.В.
5 454 Камаева	Анна 2009 11,03 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Филатова	Е.А.
6 19 Клюева	Варвара 2009 11,12 Ю.М.-Знаменские Москва Полищук	Д.В.
7 136 Петрова	Полина 2009 11,16 СШОР	№5	 Волгоградская	областьТоварнова	О.А.
8 163 Шипицына	Милена 2009 11,21 СШОР	Лидер	 	г.	Подольск Гринько	Л.А.
9 445 Розанова	Мария	 2009 11,29 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Журавлев	О.Б.
10 26 Курманова	Арина 2009 11,33 МАУ	"КСШОР" Клин Пугачевы	С.С,	Н.Н
11 170 Хмельницкая	Милана 2009 11,40 МБУ	"СШОР"	 Губкин Кальтман	Л.М.
12 387 Панкова	Лиля 2009 11,42 ФАУ	МО	РФ	ЦСКА Владимир Джедилашвили	С.Н
13 164 Миронова	Кристина 2009 11,43 СШОР	Лидер	 	г.	Подольск Гринько	Л.А.
14 453 Ужегова	Полина 2009 11,44 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Бычкова	Ю.Е.
15 169 Широкопетлева	Анастасия	 2010 11,47 МБУ	"СШОР"	 Губкин Кальтман	Л.М
16 397 Корсакова	Яна 2009 11,52 ФАУ	МО	РФ	ЦСКА Владимир Бабайлова	О.А.
17 28 Сбусина	Софья 2009 11,53 МАУ	"КСШОР" Клин Жукова	Л.В
17 236 Филиппова	София 2010 11,53 ГБУ	ПМЦ	"Диалог" Москва Денискин	В.В.
19 333 Черепанова	Елизавета 2009 11,56 Ю.М.-Знаменские Москва Алтаев	С.А.
20 112 Мисиева	Саида 2009 11,59 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва КалинкинаА.А.
21 137 Плакидина	Ольга 2009 11,60 СШОР	№5	 Волгоградская	областьТоварнова	О.А.
22 128 Шалаева	Александра 2009 11,62 ГБУ	МО	"СШОР	по	л/а"Моск	обл Пчелкина	О.А.
23 374 Виниченко	Елизавета 2009 11,65 СК	Забег Обь,	Новосибирской	облРоманова	О.А.
24 43 Сутугина	Алина 2010 11,66 МАУ	"СШ	Юность" Балаково Кукушкина	С.А.
25 289 Гоголева	Алина 2009 11,70 ГБОУ	Школа	№814 Москва Айзатуллин	Р.А.
26 33 Швецова	Ульяна 2009 11,75 МАУ	"КСШОР" Клин Савельевы	С.А,Г.Н
27 217 Кравцова	Полина 2009 11,81 МБУ	СШОР	"Атлетика"Казань Галимзянова	К.Р.
27 439 Пестереева	Анастасия 2009 11,81 ЦСКА Москва Осышная	Е.И
29 146 Смолякова	Алина 2009 11,84 СШОР	№4 Калининград ГалуноваА.А.

30 76 Андреева	Виктория			 2010 11,91 МБУ	СШОР	"Металлугрг-спрт"Челябинск Зинурова	Е.Г.
31 296 Фадеева	Кира 2010 11,97 СШОР	№44 Москва Крючкова	Т.Г.
32 523 Пивачева	Кристина 2009 11,98 МУ	КСЦ	"Лотошино" Лотошино Резникова	Г.И
33 203 Рябова	Софья 2009 11,99 МБУ	"СШОР	Лыткарино"Моск	обл Малинова	И.Н.

323 Бакакина	Мария 2009 12,00 Динамо Дмитров Эшкинин	Ю.Е.
34 65 Рябинина	Полина 2009 12,03 МАУ	СШОР	№2 Рыбинск Пивентьевы	С.А.,	И.В.
34 7 Сачкова	Кристина 2009 12,03 ДЮСШ Павлово Родионова	Т.В.
34 172 Хандеева	Мария 2009 12,03 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Балашов	А.В.
37 465 Шишова	Дарья 2010 12,04 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Герасимова	Е.А.
38 200 Козлова	Дария 2009 12,10 МБУ	"СШОР	Лыткарино"Моск	обл Малинова	И.Н.
38 446 Парамонова	Василиса	 2010 12,10 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Журавлев	О.Б.
40 40 Исламгулова	Янина 2009 12,16 МАУ	"СШ	Юность" Балаково Кукушкина	С.А.
41 159 Зайцева	Арина 2009 12,33 СШОР	№4 Калининград Малиновская	Н.А.
42 110 Лученкова	Василиса 2010 12,40 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва КалинкинаА.А.
43 30 Азарко	Александра 2010 12,45 МАУ	"КСШОР" Клин Гутенкова	Г.Н.
44 383 Косичкина	Карина 2010 12,49 МБУ	ДО	"Михайловский	ДЮСШ"Рязанская	обл Устинов	А.В.
45 237 Авраменко	Арина 2009 12,50 ГБУ	ПМЦ	"Диалог" Москва Денискин	В.В.
45 382 Борисова	Ангелина 2010 12,50 МБУ	ДО	"Михайловский	ДЮСШ"Рязанская	обл Устинов	А.В.
47 396 Швецова	Кира 2010 12,50 ФАУ	МО	РФ	ЦСКА Владимир Бабайлова	О.А.
48 277 Михайленко	Анастасия 2009 12,51 СШОР	№44 Москва Архипова	О.М.
49 175 Павлова	София	 2009 12,54 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Балашов	А.В.
50 174 Михайлова	Алёна 2009 12,56 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Балашов	А.В.
51 461 Новикова	Галина 2010 12,61 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Герасимова	Е.А.
52 44 Щербарова	Вероника 2010 12,62 МАУ	"СШ	Юность" Балаково Кукушкина	С.А.
53 145 Канцерова	Анастасия 2009 12,63 СШОР	№4 Калининград ГалуноваА.А.
53 276 Мариева	София 2009 12,63 СШОР	№44 Москва Архипова	О.М.
55 530 Игнатова	Мария 2010 12,64 МБУ	СШОР	№"Темп" Калуга Голубева	Е.А.
55 56 Пичугина	Анастасия 2009 12,64 МАУ	СШ	"СПАРТА" Чехов Пятаев	А.П.



57 526 Абаполова	Лилия 2010 12,67 МУ	КСЦ	"Лотошино" Лотошино Резникова	Г.И
58 452 Хачатрян	Милана 2010 12,68 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Бычкова	Ю.Е.
59 279 Лебедева	Марианна 2009 12,78 СШОР	№44 Москва Архипова	О.М.
60 64 Цыбулько	Дарина 2010 12,79 МАУ	СШОР	№2 Рыбинск Пивентьевы	С.А.,	И.В.
61 108 Иванова	Надежда 2009 12,83 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва КалинкинаА.А.
61 34 Коневцова	Руслана 2010 12,83 МАУ	"КСШОР" Клин Савельевы	С.А,Г.Н

63 87 Владимирова	Виктория 2009 12,86 ДЮСШ Павлово Кузнецова,	Шутова
64 144 Мухамадиева	Динара 2009 12,88 СШОР	№4 Калининград ГалуноваА.А.
64 470 Довгаль	Екатерина 2009 12,88 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Бычкова	Ю.Е.
66 218 Бариева	Анастасия 2010 12,95 МБУ	СШОР	"Атлетика"Казань Галимзянова	К.Р.
67 388 Михайличенко	Полина 2009 13,04 ФАУ	МО	РФ	ЦСКА Владимир Джедилашвили	С.Н
68 275 Рябова	Софья 2009 13,05 СШОР	№44 Москва Архипова	О.М.
69 291 Гайтанова	Дарья 2009 13,07 ГБОУ	Школа	№814 Москва Айзатуллин	Р.А.
70 404 Беликова	Дарья 2010 13,09 СШ	№82 Москва Ткачук	Э.А.
71 122 Окунева	Анастасия 2009 13,12 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва Короткова	Т.Ю	
72 125 Подкопаева	Мария 2010 13,23 МБУ	ГОЩ	 Щелково Жиздрикова	С.Г.
73 147 Мирошниченко	Амалия 2010 13,27 СШОР	№4 Калининград ГалуноваА.А.
74 178 Муромцева	Полина	 2010 13,30 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Балашов	А.В.
75 321 Романова	Алиса 2010 13,33 Динамо Дмитров Эшкинин	Ю.Е.
76 114 Савина	Полина 2010 13,37 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва КалинкинаА.А.
77 247 Гандалипова	Вероника 2010 13,40 МБУ	СШ Фролово,	Волгоградской	облСигачева	М.А.,	Карпухина	Е.А.
78 535 Вдовенко	Ирина 2010 13,47 МБУ	СШОР	№"Темп" Калуга Панина	С.А.,	Борисова	С.И.
79 380 Мятечкина	Мария 2009 13,48 МБУ	ДО	"Михайловский	ДЮСШ"Рязанская	обл Устинов	А.В.
80 Белова	Анна 2010 13,52
81 52 Сухих	Варвара 2010 13,54 МАУ	СШ	"СПАРТА" Чехов Пятаева	Н.С.
81 434 Шаймуратова	Лия 2010 13,54 МБУС	СШ	"Выбор-Одинцово"Одинцово Загорулько	Н.В.
83 435 Ожерельева	Виталина 2010 13,57 МБУС	СШ	"Выбор-Одинцово"Одинцово Загорулько	Н.В.
84 9 Егорова	Анастасия 2009 13,60 ДЮСШ Павлово Родионова	Т.В.
84 88 Филина	Полина 2009 13,60 ДЮСШ Павлово Кузнецова,	Шутова
86 532 Михайлова	Диана 2010 13,63 МБУ	СШОР	№"Темп" Калуга Голубева	Е.А.
87 177 Стрельченко	Милана	 2009 13,64 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Балашов	А.В.
88 148 Медушевская	Арина 2009 13,70 СШОР	№4 Калининград Малиновская	Н.А.
89 115 Тарасова	Арина 2010 13,71 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва Кешишьян	К.А.

90 86 Дегтева	Камила 2010 13,73 ДЮСШ Павлово Кузнецова,	Шутова
90 394 Зеленцова	Ксюша 2009 13,73 ФАУ	МО	РФ	ЦСКА Владимир Джедилашвили	С.Н
92 375 Синиченко	Мария 2009 13,90 СК	Забег Обь,	Новосибирской	облРоманова	О.А.
93 204 Саулина	Ксения 2009 13,96 МБУ	"СШОР	Лыткарино"Моск	обл Малинова	И.Н.
94 2 Корытцева	Арина 2009 14,08 ДЮСШ Павлово Пасечник
95 381 Козырева	Александра 2010 14,12 МБУ	ДО	"Михайловский	ДЮСШ"Рязанская	обл Устинов	А.В.
96 312 Агабалаева	Виктория 2010 14,34 Динамо Дмитров Эшкинина	О.Н.

97 80 Шлыгина	София									 2010 14,69 МБУ	СШОР	"Металлугрг-спрт"Челябинск Зинурова	Е.Г.
98 149 Кричевская	Марьяна 2010 14,71 СШОР	№4 Калининград Малиновская	Н.А.
99 405 Борисова	София 2010 14,83 СШ	№82 Москва Ткачук	Э.А.
100 384 Копылкова	Елизавета 2010 14,91 МБУ	ДО	"Михайловский	ДЮСШ"Рязанская	обл Устинов	А.В.
101 294 Захарова	Екатерина 2010 14,93 СШОР	№44 Москва Крючкова	Т.Г.
102 54 Дорощенко	Ульяна 2010 15,50 МАУ	СШ	"СПАРТА" Чехов Пятаев	А.П.
103 85 Галактионова	Маргарита 2010 15,87 ДЮСШ Павлово Кузнецова,	Шутова

104 84 Перевезенцева	Екатерина 2010 15,88 ДЮСШ Павлово Кузнецова,	Шутова
105 246 Арженовскова	Вероника 2010 16,05 МБУ	СШ Фролово,	Волгоградской	облСигачева	М.А.,	Карпухина	Е.А.
106 176 Мочалова	Софья	 2010 16,29 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Балашов	А.В.
107 531 Малюга	Анна 2009 16,37 МБУ	СШОР	№"Темп" Калуга Голубева	Е.А.
108 14 Доценко	Эвелина 2009 16,44 ДЮСШ Павлово Родионова	Т.В.
109 150 Шкумбатюк	Алиса 2010 16,69 СШОР	№4 Калининград Малиновская	Н.А.
110 376 Петушкова	Софья 2010 17,39 СШОР№1 Ялта Сухова	В.В
111 116 Фидарова	Полина 2010 20,24 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва КалинкинаА.А.
112 222 Медведева	Эвелина 2010 сошла МБУ	СШОР	"Атлетика"Казань Галимзянова	К.Р.

Девочки	2011-2012 60сб



нагр	№ Фио 60сб Организация Город тренер
1 36 Печенкина	Анастасия 2011 10,8 Печенкин	Е.Г.
2 395 Майорова	Кристина 2011 11,2 ФАУ	МО	РФ	ЦСКА Владимир Бабайлова	О.А.
3 161 Магницкая	Злата 2011 11,4 СШОР	Лидер	 	г.	Подольск Магницкая	О.Е.
3 253 Данилова	Варвара 2011 11,4 Данилова
5 141 Демина	Анастасия 2011 11,5 СШОР	№5	 Волгоградская	областьКухарчук	О.В.
5 35 Фокина	Анна 2011 11,5 МБУДО	ДЮСШ Лосино-ПетровскийЛаврентьева	М.А.
7 256 Чуркина	Елизавета 2011 11,7 СШОР	"Лидер" Подольск Молочникова	О.А.
8 290 Кузнецова	Полина 2011 11,8 ГБОУ	Школа	№814 Москва Айзатуллин	Р.А.
8 151 Назарова	Дарья 2011 11,8 СШОР	№4 Калининград ГалуноваА.А.
8 379 Архипова	Галина 2011 11,8 МБУ	ДО	"Михайловский	ДЮСШ" Рязанская	обл Устинов	А.В.
11 24 Артунова	Иванна 2012 12,1 МАУ	"КСШОР" Клин Щиновы	Н.Г.,С.Ю.
12 362 Крымовская	Дарья 2011 12,3 СШОР	"Квант" Обнинск Кузнецов	А.А.
12 142 Гирич	Анастасия 2011 12,3 СШОР	№5	 Волгоградская	область Товарнова	О.А.
14 152 Воробьёва	Алина 2011 12,5 СШОР	№4 Калининград Малиновская	Н.А.
15 372 Киценко	Милана 2012 12,7 СК	Забег Обь,	Новосибирской	облРоманова	О.А.
16 386 Погремушкина	Екатерина 2011 12,8 ФАУ	МО	РФ	ЦСКА Владимир Джедилашвили	С.Н
17 42 Дерябина	Дарья 2011 13,4 МАУ	"СШ	Юность" Балаково Кукушкина	С.А.
18 437 Сурова	Лиза 2011 13,5 МБУС	СШ	"Выбор-Одинцово"Одинцово Загорулько	Н.В.
19 529 Маркина	Лилия 2011 13,7 МБУ	СШОР	№"Темп" Калуга Голубева	Е.А.
20 377 Жарикова	Ирина 2011 13,8 МБУ	ДО	"Михайловский	ДЮСШ"Рязанская	обл Устинов	А.В.
20 32 Фарафонтова	Елизавета 2011 13,8 МАУ	"КСШОР" Клин Пугачевы	С.С,	Н.Н
22 135 Макаренко	Мария 2012 13,8 ДЮСШ	№1 Железногорск,Красноярский	край

23 166 Кирносова	Полина 2011 13,9 МБУ	"СШОР"	 Губкин Дьяков	В.Ю.
24 165 Долгих	Екатерина 2011 14,0 МБУ	"СШОР"	 Губкин Дьяков	В.Ю.
24 295 Монатова	Настя 2011 14,0 СШОР	№44 Москва Крючкова	Т.Г.

26 67 Машонская	Ника 2011 14,1 ГБОУ	№1568 Морзюк	Е.В.
26 11 Андреева	Софья 2011 14,1 ДЮСШ Павлово Родионова	Т.В.
26 77 Новоселова	Алиса 2011 14,1 МБУ	СШОР	"Металлугрг-спрт"Челябинск Зинурова	Е.Г.
29 235 Истомина	Ася 2012 14,2 ГБУ	ПМЦ	"Диалог" Москва Денискин	В.В.
30 10 Круглова	Мария 2011 14,5 ДЮСШ Павлово Родионова	Т.В.
31 3 Корытцева	Анастасия 2012 14,6 ДЮСШ Павлово Пасечник
32 346 Матюшина	Анастасия 2012 14,9 Знаменские Москва

33 66 Влызько	Алена 2011 16,3 ГБОУ	№1568 Морзюк	Е.В.
34 249 Медведева	София 2011 16,4 МБУ	СШ Фролово,	Волгоградской	облСигачева	М.А.,	Карпухина	Е.А.
35 240 Земкина	Маргарита 2012 20,5 ГБУ	ПМЦ	"Диалог" Москва Денискин	В.В.

МАЛЬЧИКИ	2009-2010 60м	сб
нагр	№ Фио 60сб Организация Город тренер

1 143 Товарнов	Матвей 2009 10,21 СШОР	№5	 Волгоградская	областьТоварнова	О.А.
2 63 Ядрышников	Глеб 2009 10,40 МАУ	СШОР	№2 Рыбинск Пивентьевы	С.А.,	И.В.
3 483 Рудаков	Семен 2010 10,51 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Герасимова	Е.А.
4 351 Коробейников	Матвей 2009 10,56 ДЮСШ Киров-Кумены Альминова	
5 162 Петров	Александр 2009 10,71 СШОР	Лидер	 	г.	Подольск Магницкая	О.Е.
6 477 Парамонов	Иоанн	 2009 10,72 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Журавлев	О.Б.
7 138 Ячанов	Никита 2009 10,82 СШОР	№5	 Волгоградская	областьТоварнова	О.А.
8 27 Смирнов	Артем 2010 10,85 МАУ	"КСШОР" Клин Щиновы	Н.Г.,С.Ю.
9 39 Стукалов	Алексей 2010 10,90 МАУ	"КСШОР" Балаково Кукушкина	С.А.
10 118 Шануров	Сердар 2010 10,94 СШОР	№5	 Волгоградская	областьТоварнова	О.А.
11 336 Рубан	Михаил 2009 10,97 Ю.М.-Знаменские Москва Алтаев	С.А
12 234 Савин	Павел 2009 11,00 ГБУ	ПМЦ	"Диалог" Москва Денискин	В.В.
13 481 Шапошников	Илья 2010 11,16 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Филатова	Е.А.
13 566 Поздеев	Егор 2009 11,16
15 156 Спиридонов	Дмитрий 2009 11,20 СШОР	№4 Калининград Антунович	Г.П.
15 263 Тарасов	Михаил 2009 11,20 СШОР	"Лидер" Подольск Молочникова	О.А.
17 119 Шулятицкий	Ярослав 2010 11,22 СШОР	№5	 Волгоградская	областьТоварнова	О.А.
18 350 Альминов	Максим 2009 11,23 ДЮСШ Киров-Кумены Альминова	
19 49 Пятаев	Даниил 2009 11,29 МАУ	СШ	"СПАРТА" Чехов Пятаев	А.П.
20 184 Евсеенко	Владимир	 2009 11,31 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Балашов	А.В.



21 216 Гафуров	Эмиль 2010 11,34 МБУ	СШОР	"Атлетика"Казань Галимзянова	К.Р.
22 272 Лобанова	Савелий 2009 11,36 СШОР	№44 Москва Архипова	О.М.
23 266 Молочников	Матвей 2009 11,42 СШОР	"Лидер" Подольск Молочникова	О.А.
24 329 Таратынов	Дмитрий 2010 11,43 СШ Щелково Сигитова	С.С.
25 29 Ханафиев	Тимур 2010 11,46 МАУ	"КСШОР" Клин Пугачевы	С.С,	Н.Н
26 134 Марданов	Максим 2009 11,48 СШОР	№1 Кирово-Чепецк Ежонкова	Т.В.
27 282 Жавин	Андрей 2009 11,50 ГБОУ	Школа	№814 Москва Айзатуллин	Р.А.
28 571 Зеличенок	Иван 2010 11,57 Москва Зеличенок	
28 342 Колесников	Александр 2010 11,57 Ю.М.-Знаменские Москва Ульянов	Д.И
30 486 Гредескул	Никита 2009 11,61 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Герасимова	Е.А.
31 429 Задорожний	Захар 2009 11,62 МБУС	СШ	"Выбор-Одинцово"Одинцово Загорулько	Н.В.
32 124 Душков	Алексей 2010 11,63 СШ Щелково Жиздрикова	С.Г.
33 140 Семенов	Александр 2010 11,64 СШОР	№5	 Волгоградская	областьТоварнова	О.А.
34 155 Глебов	Кирилл 2010 11,66 СШОР	№4 Калининград ГалуноваА.А.
34 31 Никиткин	Иван 2009 11,66 МАУ	"КСШОР" Клин Пугачевы	С.С,	Н.Н
36 389 Кайнов	Данила 2009 11,73 ФАУ	МО	РФ	ЦСКА Владимир Джедилашвили	С.Н
37 154 Сычёв	Арсений 2009 11,79 СШОР	№4 Калининград ГалуноваА.А.
38 133 Ветлужских	Максим 2010 11,81 СШОР	№1 Кирово-Чепецк Ежонкова	Т.В.
39 74 Квашенкин	Александр 2009 11,82 ГБОУ	№1568 Морзюк	Е.В.
40 525 Ильченко	Максим 2009 11,87 МУ	КСЦ	"Лотошино" Лотошино Резникова	Г.И
40 288 Мелихов	Владислав 2010 11,87 ГБОУ	Школа	№814 Москва Айзатуллин	Р.А.
42 261 Кузовкин	Михаил 2009 11,93 СШОР	"Лидер" Подольск Молочникова	О.А.
43 127 Гусев	Алексей 2010 11,94 ГБУ	МО	"СШОР	по	л/а"Моск	обл Пчелкина	О.А.
44 139 Оксамытный	Арсений 2009 11,96 СШОР	№5	 Волгоградская	областьТоварнова	О.А.
45 89 Писцов	станислав 2009 12,01 ДЮСШ Павлово Кузнецова,	Шутова
46 22 Дронов	Никита 2010 12,06 Губкин Дьяков	
47 482 Горшков	Никита 2009 12,11 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Печерикина	А.А.
48 284 Костиков	Арсений 2009 12,20 ГБОУ	Школа	№814 Москва Айзатуллин	Р.А.
49 23 Янев	Владимир 2009 12,24 МБУ	"СШОР" Губкин Дьяков	В.Ю.
50 50 Горбунов	Юрий 2009 12,31 МАУ	СШ	"СПАРТА" Чехов Пятаев	А.П.
51 113 Рогатовский	Евгений 2009 12,36 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва КалинкинаА.А.
52 432 Иванов	Егор 2010 12,37 МБУС	СШ	"Выбор-Одинцово"Одинцово Загорулько	Н.В.
53 270 Лебедев	Тимур 2009 12,38 СШОР	№44 Москва Архипова	О.М.
54 51 Кобзев	Денис 2009 12,40 МАУ	СШ	"СПАРТА" Чехов Пятаев	А.П.
55 533 Журавлев	Никита 2009 12,41 МБУ	СШОР	№"Темп" Калуга Голубева	Е.А.
56 107 Зайченко	Александр 2009 12,44 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва КалинкинаА.А.
57 313 Комаров	Георгий 2010 12,46 Динамо Дмитров Эшкинина	О.Н.
58 297 Орехов	Илья 2009 12,47 СШОР	№44 Москва Крючкова	Т.Г.
59 403 Шевяков	Александр 2009 12,53 СШ	№82 Москва Ткачук	Э.А.
60 183 Потемкин	Даррелл 2009 12,54 ГБУ	"СШОР	№95"	 Москва Балашов	А.В.
61 400 Калинич	Илья	 2009 12,58 СШ	№82 Москва Ткачук	Э.А.
62 539 Попов	Егор 2009 12,59 МБУ	СШОР	№"Темп" Калуга Голубева	Е.А.
63 219 Шайдуллин	Адель 2010 12,62 МБУ	СШОР	"Атлетика"Казань Галимзянова	К.Р.
64 220 Ахмедиев	Марк 2010 12,63 МБУ	СШОР	"Атлетика"Казань Галимзянова	К.Р.
65 298 Ишеев	денис 2009 12,66 СШОР	№44 Москва Крючкова	Т.Г.
66 392 Гришин	Кирилл 2010 12,80 ФАУ	МО	РФ	ЦСКА Владимир Джедилашвили	С.Н
67 283 Киданюк	Александр 2009 12,81 ГБОУ	Школа	№814 Москва Айзатуллин	Р.А.
68 537 Макаров	Кирилл 2009 12,83 МБУ	СШОР	№"Темп" Калуга Панина	С.А.,	Борисова	С.И.
69 485 Маргитич	Давид 2010 12,87 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Герасимова	Е.А.
70 286 Немтинов	Максим 2010 12,88 ГБОУ	Школа	№814 Москва Айзатуллин	Р.А.
70 401 Смирнов	Владимир 2009 12,88 СШ	№82 Москва Ткачук	Э.А.
72 391 Тобольчук	Матвей 2010 12,91 ФАУ	МО	РФ	ЦСКА Владимир Джедилашвили	С.Н
73 287 Суворов	Артем 2009 13,05 ГБОУ	Школа	№814 Москва Айзатуллин	Р.А.
74 299 Демидов	Константин 2009 13,19 СШОР	№44 Москва Крючкова	Т.Г.
75 512 Сериков	Владимир 2010 13,27 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Оськин
76 431 Жаров	Константин 2010 13,30 МБУС	СШ	"Выбор-Одинцово"Одинцово Загорулько	Н.В.
77 111 Лысенко	Алексей 2010 13,37 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва КалинкинаА.А.

78 75 Маскалев	Глеб 2009 13,38 ГБОУ	№1568 Морзюк	Е.В.
79 320 Агибалов	Константин 2009 13,49 Динамо Дмитров Эшкинина	О.Н.
80 233 Юлдашев	Хабиб 2009 13,50 ГБУ	ПМЦ	"Диалог" Москва Денискин	В.В.



81 106 Дорошенко	Егор 2010 13,53 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва КалинкинаА.А.
82 430 Юсупов	Даниил 2010 13,62 МБУС	СШ	"Выбор-Одинцово"Одинцово Загорулько	Н.В.

83 79 Герасимов	Семен 2010 13,67 МБУ	СШОР	"Металлугрг-спрт"Челябинск Зинурова	Е.Г.
84 221 Гилязов	Амир 2010 13,82 МБУ	СШОР	"Атлетика"Казань Галимзянова	К.Р.
85 316 Белозеров	Александр 2010 13,86 Динамо Дмитров Эшкинина	О.Н.

86 73 Карташов	Аким 2009 13,97 ГБОУ	№1568 Морзюк	Е.В.
87 536 Анопочкин	Иван 2009 14,01 МБУ	СШОР	№"Темп" Калуга Панина	С.А.,	Борисова	С.И.
88 319 Чижиков	Вячеслав 2009 14,34 Динамо Дмитров Эшкинина	О.Н.
89 105 Белобрыкин	Дмитрий 2010 14,53 ГБУ	СШОР№44 Москва КалинкинаА.А.
90 248 Бурухин	Егор 2010 14,79 МБУ	СШ Фролово,	Волгоградской	облСигачева	М.А.,	Карпухина	Е.А.
91 311 Быстров	Тимофей 2010 15,15 Динамо Дмитров Эшкинина	О.Н.
92 324 Караулов	Андрей 2009 15,69 Динамо Дмитров Эшкинин	Ю.Е.
93 402 Тихомиров	Петр 2010 15,96 СШ	№82 Москва Ткачук	Э.А.
94 285 Ашихмин	Роман 2009 16,19 ГБОУ	Школа	№814 Москва Айзатуллин	Р.А.
95 45 Агандеев	Кирилл 2010 16,21 МАУ	"СШ	Юность" Балаково Тетекина	А.Н.

МАЛЬЧИКИ	2011-2012 60м	сб
нагр	№ Фио 60сб Организация Город тренер

24 13 Федяков	Артём 2011 11,46 ДЮСШ Павлово Родионова	Т.В.
22 373 Устюжанин	Вячеслав 2011 11,93 СК	Забег Обь,	Новосибирской	облРоманова	О.А.
26 126 Стороженко	Егор 2011 11,94 МБУ	ГОЩ	 Щелково Жизднирова	С.Г.
17 12 Одинцов	Тимофей 2011 12,49 ДЮСШ Павлово Родионова	Т.В.
6 267 Гусев	Алексей 2012 12,92 СШОР	"Лидер" Подольск Молочникова	О.А.
13 274 Лебедев	Максим 2011 12,99 СШОР	№44 Москва Архипова	О.М.
3 538 Горин	Алексей 2011 13,02 МБУ	СШОР	№"Темп" Калуга Голубева	Е.А.
19 129 Поздеев	Егор 2011 13,05 ГБУ	МО	"СШОР	по	л/а"Моск	обл Пчелкина	О.А.
12 201 Латыпов	Руслан 2011 13,09 МБУ	"СШОР	Лыткарино"Моск	обл Малинова	И.Н.
11 250 Кичапов	Артём 2011 13,18 МБУ	СШ Фролово,	Волгоградской	облСигачева	М.А.,	Карпухина	Е.А.
7 300 Демидов	Артем 2011 13,48 СШОР	№44 Москва Крючкова	Т.Г.

14 78 Маминов	Евгений							 2011 13,56 МБУ	СШОР	"Металлугрг-спрт"Челябинск Зинурова	Е.Г.
4 95 Городовиченко	Иван 2012 13,71 ГБУ	СК	"СШОР	по	л/а" Ставрополь Городовиченко	В.А
21 71 Соснов	Матвей 2011 13,72 ГБОУ	№1568 Морзюк	Е.В.
16 69 Оганесян	Степан	 2011 13,78 ГБОУ	№1568 Морзюк	Е.В.
1 25 Апанасенко	Алексей 2012 13,92 МАУ	"КСШОР" Клин Гутенкова	Г.Н.
27 254 Филатов	Лев 2012 14,26 Монино Киселева	Л.А.
10 499 Катасонов	Кирилл 2011 14,29 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Печерикина	А.А.
28 41 Казаков	Захар 2012 14,30 МАУ	"СОШ	ЮНОСТЬ" Балаково Кукушкина	С.А.
2 318 Бобков	Егор 2011 14,39 Динамо Дмитров Эшкинина	О.Н.
20 157 Слышов	Дмитрий 2011 14,45 СШОР	№4 Калининград Малиновская	Н.А.
9 433 Ёлчин	Лев 2011 14,59 МБУС	СШ	"Выбор-Одинцово"Одинцово Загорулько	Н.В.
8 399 Джедилашвили	Ярослав 2012 15,01 ФАУ	МО	РФ	ЦСКА Владимир Бабайлова	О.А.
29 393 Лаптев	Антон 2011 15,06 ФАУ	МО	РФ	ЦСКА Владимир Джедилашвили	С.Н.
15 325 Михель	Лев 2011 15,82 Динамо Дмитров Эшкинин	Ю.Е.
5 498 Горшков	Илья 2011 15,91 СШОР	ЦСКА Москва Печерикина	А.А.
23 239 Федотов	Святослав 2012 16,47 ГБУ	ПМЦ	"Диалог" Москва Денискин	В.В.

18 81 Павлов	Максим 2012 16,65 МБУ	СШОР	"Металлугрг-спрт"Челябинск Зинурова	Е.Г.
25 1 Пушкарев	Сергей 2014 17,22 Подольск


